
Accommodation Four Points Sheraton
 6455 Falls view Boulevard • Niagara Falls, 

Ice Ring 4171 4th Ave, Niagara Falls, 

Sunday 3.1.2016 arrival Toronto international airport 14:30
loading + travel to Ice Rink 15:30
arrival Ice Rink 17:00
Practice on ICE 18:30 - 19:30
bus to Hotel 20:30
check inn 20:45
dinner 21:00

Monday 4.1.2016 breakfast 8:00
bus to Ice rink 8:45
practice 10:00 - 11:00
bus to hotel 12:00
lunch 12:15
dinner 19:00

Tuesday 5.1.2016 breakfast 8:00
bus to Ice rink 8:45
practice (pre skate for game) 10:00 - 10:40
bus to hotel 11:40
lunch 12:00
departure Ice rink 13:45
pre skate 15:20 - 15:40
FIN - CZE 16:00
bus to hotel 18:00
dinner 18:15

Wednesday 6.1.2016 breakfast 8:00
check out hotel
bus to Ice rink 8:45
practice 10:00 - 11:00
pack and travel to new Ice rink St. Cat. 12:00
Arrival Ice rink St. Cat. 13:00
bus to hotel Holiday Inn 13:30
lunch 13:45
check in hotel 14:15
dinner 18:00
Bus to opening ceremonies 19:30
opening ceremonies 20:00
bus to hotel 21:30

CZECH TEAM U18 W PROGRAM
3.- 6.1.2016 World Champinship pre camp


